

## Regional Human Relations Commission Meeting Exchange November 15, 2023 | 6 p.m. The Parsons Center for Health and Wellness, Southwest Center for HIV/AID 1101 North Central Avenue, Ste. 200, Phoenix, AZ 85004

- 1. Chair's Call to Order & Welcome
- 2. HRC Regional Commissions and Guest Introductions Michael Mazzocco, Chair, Phoenix Human Relations Commission.
- 3. Sponsor Welcome Remarks Jessyca Leach, Executive Director, Southwest Center for HIV/AIDS.
- 4. Welcome Remarks Don Logan, Director, City of Phoenix Equal Opportunity Department
- 5. Panel Discussion: Jessyca Leach, Executive Director, Southwest Center for HIV/AIDS

(5a) Health Equity

- (5b) Feedback from Other Cities
- 6. Information, Discussion, and Possible Action All Cities

(6a) Regional Cities; HRC Commissions Activity Updates

7. Information, Discussion, and Possible Action - City of Tempe and HRC Commissions

(7a) Regional HRC 2024 Regional Unity Walk, Tempe Beach Park, Tempe AZ, Saturday, January 27, 2024

- (7b) Logistical Updates
- (7c) Updates/Next Steps
- 8. Information and Discussion, and Possible Action
  - (8a) Future Regional Human Relations Commission Host
- 9. Announcements and Future Agenda Items
  - (9a) Discuss Date for Next Regional Meeting



10. Items from citizens' present. \*

11. Adjournment.

\*Members of the audience may address the Board on any item. The Arizona Open Meeting Law (ARS § 38-431 et seq.) limits the Human Relations Advisory Board to discussing only those matters listed on the agenda and other matters related thereto.

The City of Mesa is committed to making its public meetings accessible. For accommodations, translation, or additional information, please contact the City Manager's Office at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting at (480) 644-3333 or AzRelay 7-1-1 for those who are deaf or hard of hearing.

Si necesita asistencia o traducción en español, favor de llamar al menos 48 horas antes de la reunión al 480-644-2767.